

NDPS Case No. 16/2025 (CIS NO-13/2025),CNR Number :WBDD01-000121-2025.
Present : Mr. Debarghya Biswas, (JO Code : WB00886).

33/05-01-2026

The case is fixed for production(2), appearance(3) and E/R of W/P&A.
Accused persons namely Ranjit Mandal @ Goli and Narayan Biswas @ Bisu @ Raj
are produced from J/C through V/C and further remanded to J/C till the next
date. Accused Pintu paul, Premchand Mondal and Brojendra Nath Mondal on Court
bail are present by filing hazira.

E/R of W/P&A of rest 03 accused are not received from the concerned PS.

Issue reminder.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is present by filing hazira.

Fix 26-03-2026 for production(2), appearance(3) and E/R of W/P&A.

D/C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.